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Fees and charges not exhibited
during the Exhibition of the Draft
2021/2022 Operational Plan

Fees and Charges

date of meeting: 13 July 2021
location: audio-visual link

time: 6:30 p.m.
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SUPPLEMENTARY
FEES AND
CHARGES

Hawkesbury
City Council




Fee Description

GM.5.1 Gallery Room Hire
GM.5.2 "Monday - Friday between 9.00am
- 5.00pm
Not available on public holidays”
GM.5.3 "Monday - Friday 5.00pm -
12.00am (midnight)
Saturday - Sunday 9.00am -
12.00am (midnight)
Not available on public holidays "
GM.5.4 Cleaning Fee - if additional
cleaning is required
GM.5.5 Breakages, loss or damage
GM.5.6 Security or staff call-out fee
REGIONAL MUSEUM
GM.6 Museum Merchandise
GM.6.1 Postcards, books, souvenirs, etc.
GM.6.2 Range- $0.05 to POA
GM.6.3 Commission fee on consignment
stock
GM.7 Museum Activities
GM.7.1 Activities range in complexity,

amount of consumables and other
resources

2020/21

Fees | Pricing
Conditions (GST Incl) Policy
"Dependant on the POA R
exhibition currently
on show. Access
conditions may apply.
Paid Gallery staff
in attendanceisa
requirement of hire
conditions. Functions
held 9am-5pm
weekdays (which
require additional
staffing), after 5pm
weekdays and all
functions held on
weekends attract
additional staffing
charges: Starting from
$200 for 4 hours fora
single staff member,
depending on the size
of the event”
"Per hour $100.00 R
Plus Fee GM.5.1 if
applicable
Minimum 3 hour hire”
"Per hour $150.00 R
Plus Fee GM.5.1 if
applicable
Minimum 3 hour hire”

As per Fees FS.1- FS.3 POA F

Where applicable POA F
cost recovery for

replacement or

repairs of community

rooms and kitchen

contents or building

plant and equipment

As per Fees FS.1 - FS.3 POA M

Per item POA R

"Range - 20% to 50% POA R
Per item”

May be a basic
activity or an

activity involving

e.g. an author, artist,
performer, speaker,
facilitator or a guided
tour

2021/22 Fees
(GST Incl)

Y POA

$130.00

$180.00

POA

POA

POA

POA

POA



GM.7.2

GM.7.3

GM.8

GM.8.1

GM.8.2

GM.8.3

GM.9

GM.9.1

GM.9.2

GM.9.3

GM.10

GM.10.1

GM.T

Fee Description
Range: free to POA

Range: free to POA

Museum Education Programs
Basic activity or activity with
facilitator; activity with materials,
etc.

Range: free to POA

Range: free to POA

Museum Exhibitions

Entry fee for special exhibitions

Range: free to POA

Range: free to POA

Access to Former Mortuary

Staff attendance charged on an
hourly basis

Photographs and Images

REGIONAL MUSEUM ROOM HIRE

GM.12

Bond

2020/21

Fees

Conditions (GST Incl)
Per person POA
"Per household, with POA

up to 2 adults and
all children under 18
residing at the same

address

Age ranges may apply

to activities”

Per student POA
Per school group POA
Per person POA
Per household, with POA

up to 2 adults and
all children under 18
residing at the same
address

"Paid staff in
attendanceis a
requirement of after
hours access.

After 5pm weekdays
and on weekends:
$50 per hour for a
single staff member"

"Per hour or part POA
thereof,

(Minimum charge -

$50.00)"

Refer to Fees LS.3.1-
Ls.3.10

Refundable $400.00

Pricing 2021/22 Fees

Policy (GST Incl)
P Y POA
P % POA
P Y POA
P Y POA
M Y POA
M Y POA
F Y $50.00
P X $400.00
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GM.121

GM.12.2

GM.12.3

GM.12.4

GM.12.5

GM.12.6

GM.12.7

GM.12.8

Fee Description

Museum Room Hire

"Hugh Williams Room only
Monday - Friday 9.00am-5.00pm
Not available on Public Holidays"

"Hugh Williams Room only
Saturday - Sunday 9.00am-
12.00am (midnight)

Monday - Friday 5.00pm -
12.00am (midnight)

Not available on Public Holidays"

"Hugh Williams Room and Museum
exhibition areas

Monday - Friday 9.00am - 5.00pm
Not available on Public Holidays"

"Hugh Williams Room and Museum
exhibition areas

Monday - Friday 5.00pm -12.00am
(midnight)

Saturday - Sunday 9.00am
-12.00am (midnight)

Not available on Public Holidays"

"Howe House
Monday - Friday 9.00am - 5.00pm
Not available on Public Holidays"

"Howe House

Monday - Friday 5.00pm -12.00am
(midnight)

Saturday - Sunday 9.00am
-12.00am (midnight)

Not available on Public Holidays"

"Hugh Williams Room, Museum
exhibition areas and Howe House
Monday - Friday 9.00am - 5.00pm
Not available on Public Holidays "

Conditions

"Dependant on the
exhibition currently on
show.

Paid Museum staff

in attendance is a
requirement of hire
conditions. Functions
held 9am-5pm
weekdays (which
require additional
staffing), after 5pm
weekdays and all
functions held on
weekends attract
additional staffing
charges: Starting from
$200 for 4 hours for a
single staff member,
depending on the size
of the event”

"Per hour
Plus Fee GM.12.1 if
applicable”

"Per hour
Plus Fee GM.12.1 if
applicable”

"Per hour
Plus Fee GM.12.1 if
applicable”

"Per hour
Plus Fee GM.12.1 if
applicable”

"Per hour
Plus Fee GM.12.1 if
applicable”

"Per hour
Plus Fee GM.12.1 if
applicable”

"Per hour
Plus Fee GM.12.1 if
applicable”

2020/21
Fees
(GST Incl)

POA

$60.00

$90.00

$90.00

$120.00

$60.00

$100.00

$120.00

2021/22 Fees
(GST Incl)

POA

$60.00

$90.00

$90.00

$120.00

$60.00

$100.00

$120.00



2020/21

Fees | Pricing 2021/22 Fees
Fee Description Conditions (GST Incl) Policy (GSTIncl)

GM.12.9 "Hugh Williams Room, Museum "Per hour $160.00 R Y $160.00
exhibition areas and Howe House  Plus Fee GM.12.1 if
Monday - Friday 5.00pm -12.00am applicable”
(midnight)
Saturday - Sunday 9.00am
-12.00am (midnight)
Not available on Public Holidays”

GM.12.10 Cleaning Fee As per Fees FS.1 - FS.3 POA F Y POA

GM.I12.11 Breakages, loss or damage Where applicable POA F Y POA
cost recovery for
replacement or
repairs of community
rooms and kitchen
contents or building
plant and equipment

GM.12.12 Security or staff call-out fee As per Fees FS.1 - FS.3 POA M Y POA

RS.13 Sales of animals
For the following Councils-
1) Hawkesbury City Council - Cats & Dogs
2) Penrith City Council - Cats & Dogs
3) The Hills Shire Council - Cats & Dogs
4) Hornsby Shire Council - Cats & Dogs
5) Other Councils - Cats & Dogs

RS.13.1 Sale of Cats

RS.13.2 Male kittens under 3 years Per animal $171.30 P Y $171.30
Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

RS.13.3 Male kittens under 3 years Per animal $134.50 P Y $134.50
(Pensioner sale) Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

RS.13.4 Male cats 3 years to 10 years Per animal $134.50 P Y $134.50
Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

RS.13.5 Male cats 3 years to 10 years Per animal $98.90 P Y $98.90
(Pensioner sale) Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

RS.13.6 Male cats 10 years and older Per animal $88.30 P Y $88.30
Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

RS.13.7 Male cats 10 years and older Per animal $64.50 P Y $64.50
(Pensioner sale) Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing
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RS.13.8

RS.13.9

RS.13.10

RS.13.11

RS.13.12

RS.13.13

RS.13.14

RS.13.15

RS.13.16

RS.13.17

RS.13.18

RS.13.19

RS.13.20

Fee Description

Male cat of any age already
desexed

Female kittens under 3 years

Female kittens under 3 years
(Pensioner sale)

Female cats 3 years to 10 years

Female cats 3 years to 10 years
(Pensioner sale)

Female cats 10 years and older

Female cats 10 years and older
(Pensioner sale)

Female cat of any age already
desexed

Sale of dogs

Dogs and Pups under 4 years

Dogs and Pups under 4 years
(Pensioner sale)

Male dogs 4 years to 9 years

Male dogs 4 years to 9 years
(Pensioner sale)

Conditions

20% discount on sale
price

(sale price subject to
age group)

Per animal

Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

Per animal

Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

Per animal

Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

Per animal

Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

Per animal

Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

Per animal

Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

20% discount on sale
price

(sale price subject to
age group)

Per animal

Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

Per animal

Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

Per animal

Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

Per animal

Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing

2020/21

Fees
(GST Incl)

POA

$196.40

$159.50

$159.50

$122.60

$112.10

$81.80

POA

$416.30

$379.50

$281.90

$245.00

Pricing 2021/22 Fees
Policy (ST ncl)
P Y POA
P Y $196.40
P Y $159.50
P Y $159.50
P Y $122.60
P Y $112.10
P Y $81.80
P Y POA
P Y $416.30
P Y $379.50
P Y $281.90
P Y $245.00



2020/21

Fees ( Pricing 2021/22 Fees
Fee Description Conditions (GST Incl) Policy (GST Incl)
RS.13.21 Male dogs 10 years and older Per animal $178.50 P Y $178.50
Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing
RS.13.22 Male dogs 10 years and older Per animal $130.20 P Y $130.20
(Pensioner sale) Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing
RS.13.23 Male dog of any age already 20% discount on sale POA P Y POA
desexed price
(sale price subject to
age group)
RS.13.24 Female dogs 4 years to 9 years Per animal $305.70 P Y $305.70
Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing
RS.13.25 Female dogs 4 years to 9 years Per animal $268.80 P Y $268.80
(Pensioner sale) Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing
RS.13.26 Female dogs 10 years and older Per animal $199.50 P Y $199.50
Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing
RS.13.27 Female dogs 10 years and older Per animal $145.70 P Y $145.70
(Pensioner sale) Includes
micro-chipping and
desexing
RS.13.28 Female dog of any age already 20% discount on sale POA P Y POA
desexed price
(sale price subject to
age group)
RS.14 Surrender and Collection of
Animals
RS.14.] Surrender of cats to pound - Per animal $194.90 P X $194.90

Hawkesbury residents ONLY

RS.14.2 Surrender of cats to pound - Per animal $428.90 R X $428.90
Non-Hawkesbury residents

RS.14.3 Surrender of dogs to pound - Per animal $272.90 P X $272.90
Hawkesbury residents ONLY

RS.14.4 Surrender of dogs to pound - Non-  Per animal $506.60 R X $506.60
Hawkesbury residents
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Hawkesbury
City Council

Address

Mailing Address
Phone

Email

Website

Office Hours

366 George Street, Windsor NSW 2756
PO Box 146, Windsor NSW 2756

(02) 4560 4444
council@hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au
www.hawkesbury.nsw.gov.au

Monday to Friday 8:30am - 5pm



